HUBBARD COMMUNICATIONS OFFICE 1812 19th St. N.W., Washington 9, D.C.

(Issued HCO WW--Reissued HCO DC- Reissued HCO LA)

HCO POLICY LETTER OF OCTOBER' 30, 1959

CenOcon

Blazer Badges

Effective immediately, HASI and HCO Blazer Badges are obtainable by other offices only from HCO WW. No other offices may have these items produced locally or obtained from anywhere other than HCO WW. Orders with any private manufacturers should, if at all possible without loss of money, be cancelled at once. If unable to cancel, sell the badges in the usual way and re-order from HCO WW.

Discounts

Exception to the ruling regarding discounts not allowed on credit purchases are as follows:

1. Any HCO or Central Org. Office which will continue to receive any discount allowed on order placed whether this is accompanied with payment or not.

2. Any official bookseller, library or organization, where "credit with discount" transactions, without payment at tigm of ordering, are a recognized procedure.

> PETER STUMBKE HCO Book Administrator WW for L. Ron Hubbard

LRH:us:mg:rsh copyright (c) 1959 by L. Ron Hubbard All Rights Reservd.